
AMENDMENT No. 1 
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 

to provide Engineering Design Services 
for 

50646 - Piru Pedestrian Improvements ATPL-5952(225) & 
50642 - Saticoy Pedestrian Improvements ATPL-5952 (226) 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 
Issuance of RFQ………………………………………………………………………....     8-19-2024 
Last Date to submit inquiries…………………………………………………………     9-16-2024 
Closing Date for SOQ………...………………………………………………….   10-4-2024, 2PM 
In-Person interviews………...…………………..……………………………………  10/7 to 10/11 
 
SELECTION CRITERIA 
The selection committee, comprised of VCPWA staff, will evaluate and score the SOQ’s 
based on the selection criteria listed below: 
 

Evaluation Criteria 
Rating 
(1-10) 

Rating 
Factor 

Total 
Weighted 

# of Points 

Max. 
Possible 

Project Understanding and Approach  x 2.0  20 

Quality, Clarity, Responsiveness, & Overall 
Impression  

 
x 1.5  15 

Project Team / Sub-Consultants 
Qualifications 

 
x 2.0  20 

Relevant Experience   x 3.0  30 

In-Person Interviews  x 1.5  15 

Maximum Points = 100 
 

The Firms will be invited to parƟcipate in interviews. The interview shall be in Person at County 
of Ventura Hall of AdministraƟon Building 800 S. Victoria Avenue Ventura, CA 93009. 
Scheduling will be the week aŌer the SOQ due date. Interview will be scheduled for 1-hr with 
40-Mins for a presentaƟon and 20-mins for Q&A. 

 
 
 
 

Issue DATE 9-18-2024 


